8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:20 AM

9:50 AM

9:55 AM

12:00 PM

12:50 PM

1:20 PM

1:30 PM

1:40 PM

1:40 PM

2:10 PM

2:25 PM

2:35 PM

Final Agenda

Fall Election Assembly
September 17, 2011
Faith Walk Out Reach Center
Silvis, lllinois
(District 90, Host)

Registration and welcome

Call to order

Quiet time

Announcements

New attendees

AA anniversaries

Twelve Concepts of World Service
Approval of Summer Assembly Minutes
Service Committee Breakout Meetings
Reading of NIA Election Procedures
Elections

LUNCH

Elections continued if needed

Open Mic (2 min. limit per speaker)
Treasurer Report (10 min. limit)
Delegate Report (10 min. limit)
Area Inventory (20 min. limit)
Conference Reports (3 min. limit)
Primary Purpose Motion Reports (2 min. limit)

Area Business (2 min. limit per speaker)

1. Motion by District 11 for Northern lllinois Area 20 to place a bid to Host the
2013 Bridge the Gap Weekend Workshop



2. Motion by Alternate Area Chair to have a Service Orientation Workshop
held at the January 2012 Committee Meeting

3. Motion by the 2012 Spring Conference Planning Committee for the 2012
Spring Assembly to be held at and hosted by the 2012 Spring Conference

4. Motion by Alternate Area Chair to have the 2012 NIA Pre-GSC Workshop
be a standalone event

5. Motion by members of the Wednesday 12 Concepts Meeting in District 12
to include the 12 Concepts in the 12 & 12

6. Acceptance of bids for the 2013 Spring Conference
3:30 PM  Committee Reports (3 min. limit)
4:00 PM  Officer's Reports

4:20 PM  Adjournment and Close



