## Final Agenda Fall Election Assembly

September 17, 2011 Faith Walk Out Reach Center Silvis, Illinois (District 90, Host)

8:00 AM	Registration and welcome	
9:00 AM	Call to order Quiet time Announcements New attendees AA anniversaries Twelve Concepts of World Service	
9:15 AM	Approval of Summer Assembly Minutes	
9:20 AM	Service Committee Breakout Meetings	
9:50 AM	Reading of NIA Election Procedures	
9:55 AM	Elections	
12:00 PM	LUNCH	
12:50 PM	Elections continued if needed	
1:20 PM	Open Mic	(2 min. limit per speaker)
1:30 PM	Treasurer Report	(10 min. limit)
1:40 PM	Delegate Report	(10 min. limit)
1:40 PM	Area Inventory	(20 min. limit)
2:10 PM	Conference Reports	(3 min. limit)
2:25 PM	Primary Purpose Motion Reports	(2 min. limit)
2:35 PM	Area Business	(2 min. limit per speaker)

<sup>1.</sup> Motion by District 11 for Northern Illinois Area 20 to place a bid to Host the 2013 Bridge the Gap Weekend Workshop

- 2. Motion by Alternate Area Chair to have a Service Orientation Workshop held at the January 2012 Committee Meeting
- 3. Motion by the 2012 Spring Conference Planning Committee for the 2012 Spring Assembly to be held at and hosted by the 2012 Spring Conference
- 4. Motion by Alternate Area Chair to have the 2012 NIA Pre-GSC Workshop be a standalone event
- 5. Motion by members of the Wednesday 12 Concepts Meeting in District 12 to include the 12 Concepts in the 12 & 12
- 6. Acceptance of bids for the 2013 Spring Conference

3:30 PM Committee Reports (3 min. limit)

4:00 PM Officer's Reports

4:20 PM Adjournment and Close